INSTRUCTION MANUAL
LavaPurple™
Protein Staining for Polyacrylamide Gels and Blotting Membranes
(Cat. No. 43373)
 1
Contents
1. LavaPurple™ Protein staining 2
1.1. Introduction 2

• Ensure you use sufficient fixation and washing solutions.
• Extend your washing time.
7. Order Information
Product Size Cat. No.
Chemicals/Reagents
LavaPurple
25 ml 43373.01
4 x 25 ml 43373.02
Citric acid·H2O analytical grade
500 g 38640.01
1 kg 38640.02
5 kg 38640.03
Boric acid analytical grade
250 g 15165.02
1 kg 15165.01
Accessories for Staining and Scanning
Steel Tray + Grid + Lid for all 125 mm x
260 mm gels
(150 mm x 300 mm x 60 mm)
1 piece HPE-A19
Steel Tray + Grid + Lid for all large and
Dalt gels
(220 mm x 280 mm x 60 mm)
1 piece HPE-A20
Steel Tray Multi 6
for up to 6 large gels (20 cm x 26 cm)
1 piece HPE-A21
ScanFrame 1 piece HPE-A22